BUCK NGNS 192

1924

Roe WN

Le Gros PW
Hazelton WE

Aubrey-Fletcher HL

Jackson WL
Franklin WB
Wells AV
Pitchford H
Salmon ECH
Baker LG
Fuller RWB
Carlton E
Powell CF
Payne AU
Edwards F
Raffety CV

1925
Hazelton WE
Brindley WT
Buchanan JN
Le Gros PW
Battcock OG
Payne AU
Robson EF
Baker LG
Fawcus EA
Edwards F
Franklin WB
Powell CF
Wells AV
Fuller RWB
Newberry WJ
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157
366
84
90
156
153
82
22
32
94
47
69
22
64
28

150
320
167
181
87
88
33
69
49
26
69
22
38
22
16

115
96
42

27+
49
44
32
19
23
23
13
25

13+
17
10

102
60
58
73
37
19
13
21

23"
14
22
18
16

10

52.33
40.67
21.00
18.00
15.60
15.30
11.71
11.00
10.67
10.44
9.40
8.63
7.33
7.11
7.00
3.00
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1922 B MR W
Edwards F 356.4 107 801 79 10.14 1- 6+
Dickens E 41 16 78 7 11.14

Aubrey-Fletcher HL 2175 69 402 34 11.82 1- 1+
Hazelton WE 43 11 99 8 12.38 - 2-
Whiting J 103 13 270 13 20.77 2+
Sewell DAD 41 6 128 6 21.33

Powell CF 9 0 54 1 54.00 ot mentioned
Trevor SL 10 1 57 1 57.00 ot mentioned
Pitchford H 3 0 34 0 el ot mentioned
Blake PR 20 3 57 0 el

Whiting F 2 0 12 0 bl ot mentioned

decimal addition 845.9
true over figure 846.3 226 1992 149

tally,
g (-1,+2.+4.-1)

There are four innings where batting and bowling totals do
the net difference being an excess of four runs in the bowl

Powell's figures have no allowance for overs or maidens f an innings analysis costing 7 runs.

1923 B MR W
Weaver-Adams EC 5 1 18 2

Hazelton WE 193 57 424 45

Edwards F 401.5 108 988 96 1+
Aubrey-Fletcher HL 1563.5 30 410 17 24.12 - 4- 3-

Carlton EC 27 3 147 5 2940 ublished includes MCC
Pitchford H 11 2 30 1 30.00 ublished includes MCC
McCoy-Hill L 11 0 37 1 37.00 ublished includes MCC
Wilkins CWA 30 8 68 1

Wye CW 2 0 15 0

decimal addition 834
true over figure 833.4 209 2137 168
In one instance (Herts h) the bowling is one more than the ting total

1924 B MR W
Edwards F 335.1 121 623 69 1+ 2- 11-
Payne AU 190.1 66 344 32 1+ 3-
Hazelton WE 1493 43 359 26 3+
Aubrey-Fletcher HL 405 10 108 5 5+ 1-
Powell CF 5 0 39 1
Carlton E 2 1 7 0
decimal addition 722

true over figure 721.4 241 1480 133
1925 B MR W
Edwards F 253 88 458 62 3+
Brindley WT 148.3 39 330 32 1+
Payne AU 116.2 35 271 20
Hazelton WE 954 23 236 13
Fawcus EA 6.5 0 41 2
Buchanan JN 1 0 6 0 ot mentioned
Le Gros PW 1 0 13 0 **** - Not mentioned

decimal addition 621.4
true over figure 622.2 185 1355 129



Hertfordshire

1924 Batting
LA Watson
RJO Meyer
CH Titchmarsh
RB Cowley

P Clarkson

LJ Reid

JG Bland

GM Crossman
BD Hylton Stewart
JJ Thorley

FA Burton

R Driscoll

Also Batted
GH Vasey

TE Halsey

CB Fordham
FS Walthew
A Cuthbertson
HE Blower

1924 Bowling

FA Burton

LJ Reid

RJO Meyer

BD Hylton Stewart

Also Bowled
TE Halsey

A Cuthbertson
FS Walthew
R Driscoll
GH Vasey

JJ Thorley
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1 440
0 463
2 298
1 312
0 184
1 207
1 172
0 254
2 99
2 61
3 43
1 21
1 7

0 60
0 21
1 D

1 F

0 11
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813

111

882

245

17

46

47

74

19
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30
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44.00
38.58
29.80
28.36
26.28
23.00
21.50
21.17
16.50
15.25
6.14

4.20

30.00
10.50
9.00
7.00
3.67

14.78
15.71
17.29
20.42

5.67

15.33
47.00
74.00



R.Calrow

J.W.Carmichael

V.B.Delany
C.Eastwood
P.T.Eckersley
S.Ellis
W.Farrimond
A.E.Hall
T.M.Halliday
F.Hartley
W.E.Hickmott
P.Higson
T.A.Higson
Dr.J.B.Holmes
J.W.Holmes
J.L.Hopwood
L.W.Houseman
J.lddon
E.L.C.Leach
R.MacNairy
A.Minshall
L.Pitchford
S.Preston
H.Proctor
G.H.Rogerson
F.M.Sibbles
A.Steward
M.L.Taylor
Substitutes
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Runs
36

12
198

367
105
610

226
26
52

59
47
47
18
14
27
259
14
80
40

120
50
56

144
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LANCASHIRE SECOND XI

AVERAGES 1924

H.S. Avge. ¢ 50 Overs M. Runs W. Avge.

36
65

116
45
122

63

39

36*
14
15*
18

16
43
12
34
22

28
48*
31
75

36.00
12.00
18.00
0.50
21.58
16.79
55.45
0.50
14.12
5.20
13.00
1.50
9.83
11.75
9.40
18.00
2.80
13.50
17.26
7.00
8.00
13.33
3.00
1.00
10.90
16.66
18.66
20.57
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46.4

167.2
116.5

166.3

26.1
24
20
67.3
37.5
18

36.2
97.1
4

19

41
35

7

1
758

108

377
240

474

31
99
64
220
97
48

90
291
11

0
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20
26
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15.79

10.80

18.85
9.23

21.54

31.00
99.00
21.33
44.00
24.25
24.00

18.00
17.11
11.00
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Best Ct St

8-41

6-55

6-28
7-24

6-39

1-22
1-64
2-37
2-59
2-26
2-48

3-22
8-57
1-11
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NOTTINGHAMSHIRE MINOR COUNTIES 1924

Batting

A.O.Ashley
J.F.Bishop
S.H.Copley-
D.Fletcher
Flint
A.Flint:
B.Hall
.F.H.Heane
N.B.Huskinson
A.Iremonger
R.L.W.Herrick
L.Ksrk
J.K.Lane
H

B

B

*
% B.
* .

B
W
J
G
G

.JLarwood
JLilley
Marshall
A.I.Payton
C.W.Ringham
G.3S.Robertson
Jd .W.Shooter
H.Silverberg
X A.Staples
J.L.Swindall
H.Turland
C.A.T,,rner
¥ W.Wslker
X A.B.Wheat

Total

1
6 ok
I 2
1 2
3 o
T 1
2 3
1 2
e B
T
5 8
& 11
1 1
8 1%
6 10
8 1%
& 10
1 2
2 3
1 2
o
8 13
1 1
1 2
1 2
57 4
& 10
88 143

» P(o},esf‘m,.w(l oL be\mo(c&-‘]",

Bowling

A.O.Ashley
B.Flint -
W.AFlint
J.B.Hsll
G.J.H.Heane
A.Iremonger
L.Kirk
H.Larwood
B.Lilleyr
B.Marshall
A.I.Payton
G.S.Robertson
J.W.Shooter
H.Silverberg
A.Staples
H.T rland
C.A.Turner

Total

8
57.2
14

18
7.1
21
1
221
55
166.2

19
15.5

6

1B
146.1

9
21

did not bat

0 200 126

0 o O

0 2 1

2 50 27

0 11 1L

o 13 5

o 12 9

L 85 53

Q g 42

o 105 28

0 175 %

0 V4 7

4 70 2hx

Q 22% 107

2 161 37*

o 215 71

1 25 14

0 21 16

1 7 6*

0 oL 42

0 192 56

0 1z 13

0 10 5

0 21 20

0O 151 58

6 17 3%

17 1944

3 15 Q
14 146 10
7 20 0
5 55 2
2 17 2
6 51 Q
1 o 0
D2 485 36
1 15 1
26 464 29
Z a7 %
36 é
0o 26 0
) 77 2
32 262 21
1 35 0
9 30 0
1879 114

02,22
0.00
1.00

16.66

11.00
4.‘55
6.00

42,50

21.00

13.12

15.90
7.0Q
D w7

22.30

14,63

21.50

25,00
7 .00
7,00

10.57

14.76

1%.00
5.00

10.50

LYY
4,25

14 .60

26420
8.50

13%.47/
15.00
16.0Q

15.66
6.00

28,50
17 .85

4/78

2 /41
2/17

6/70
1/12
5/3Q
1/12
5/8

2/8
4/21
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